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Heat shrink joint SJK25C

The joint kit is used for jointing 1 kV cables with plastic insulation and plastic outer sheath. The kit
is suitable for 4 to 4 core and 4 to 3+1 core cables. The kit includes four screw connectors suitable
both for aluminium and copper conductors, grinding and cleaning materials, four heat shrink
tubes for insulation and one for outer protection.

Code SJK25C
GTIN 6438389019650

Name Heat shrink joint
0,6/1 (1,2)kV 70-150mm?2 4-core with connectors
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Technical specifications
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Rated voltage U0O/U (Um)

0.6/1 (1,2) kv

Installed length (L) 650 mm
Shrink technique Heat shrink
Connectors 4 x SLj2.27
Accessory type Straight through joint
Conductor material Al/Cu
Conductor size round 70 ... 150 mm?2
Number of cores 4
Material insulation Polymeric
Weight 1.45 kg
Installation temperature -25...50°C
Operating temperature -50...90 °C
Storage temperature 5..40°C
ETIM
ETIM Class EC001169
Rated voltage UO/U (Um) 0.6/1 (1.2) kV
Model Heat-shrink
Insulating material Plastic
For connection of paper- with plastic insulated No
cables
Number of conductors 4
Nominal cross section conductor 70 ... 150 mm?2
Connection accessories included Screw connector with shear-off
head
Halogen free Yes

Packaging

Pallet package

Size
Depth
Height
Width
Weight

Volume
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50 pcs
1180 mm
900 mm
780 mm
76.700 kg
828.36 |
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