Heat shrink joint SJK25C



The joint kit is used for jointing 1 kV cables with plastic insulation and plastic outer sheath. The kit is suitable for 4 to 4 core and 4 to 3+1 core cables. The kit includes four screw connectors suitable both for aluminium and copper conductors, grinding and cleaning materials, four heat shrink tubes for insulation and one for outer protection.

Code SJK25C

GTIN 6438389019650 Name Heat shrink joint

0,6/1 (1,2)kV 70-150mm² 4-core with connectors

Technical specifications

Rated voltage U0/U (Um)0.6/1 (1,2) kVInstalled length (L)650 mmShrink techniqueHeat shrinkConnectors4 x SLJ2.27

Accessory type Straight through joint

Conductor material Al/Cu

Conductor size round 70 ... 150 mm²

Number of cores 4

Material insulationPolymericWeight1.45 kgInstallation temperature-25 ... 50 °COperating temperature-50 ... 90 °CStorage temperature5 ... 40 °C

ETIM

ETIM Class EC001169 Rated voltage U0/U (Um) 0.6/1 (1.2) kV Model Heat-shrink Insulating material Plastic For connection of paper- with plastic insulated No cables Number of conductors Nominal cross section conductor 70 ... 150 mm² Connection accessories included Screw connector with shear-off head

Yes

Packaging

Halogen free

Pallet package

Size	50 pcs
Depth	1180 mm
Height	900 mm
Width	780 mm
Weight	76.700 kg
Volume	828.36 l